
Table-I FEES PAYABLE (PER ANNUM) 

_____________________________________________________________________________________ 

 CC in Urdu B.A-I/II/III 

PGDT (H/E) 

M.A.-I/II 

(Phil./Skt./ 

Panjabi 

B.Com 

-I/II/III 

PGDEE 

Ist Instalment 

IInd Instalment  

1500 

1500 

2300 

2300 

2500 

2500 

2500 

2500 

3000 

3000 

Total 3000 4600 5000 5000 6000 

 

 CCA/PGDEMM 

M.A-I/II(All others) 

(Except M.A. Edu.) 

M.Sc.-I/II (Math & 

Geog.)  

M.A. Edu. D.Lib.Sc./B.Lib.Sc. 

M.Com.-I/II 

PGDJMC /MA (MC)-I/II 

M.Lib.Sc. LL.M. 

I/II 

Ist Instalment 

IInd Instalment  

3500 

3500 

8000/- 

8000/- 

4500 

4500 

5000 

5000 

7000 

7000 

Total 7000 16000 9000 10000 14000 

 

 BIM-II/III 

BCA-I/II/III 

 

M.A. (DSS)-II 

 

PGDCA 

M.Sc CS(SW)-I/II 

MCA-I/II/III 

B.Ed.*II MBA (2-Year)-I/II 

MBA (HM) (2-Year)   

I/II 

Ist Instalment 

IInd Instalment  

6500 

6500 

4000 

4000 

8000 

8000 

12000 

12000 

12500 

12500 

Total 13000 8000 16000 24000 25000 

    Note:-1.   *Only for those students who are already enrolled with the Directorate during the 
session 2014-15 and have completed the Ist Year of B.Ed. successfully. 

2. The  students  of  courses  having  2-years  and  3-years  duration  enrolled  
with  this Directorate for the session 2014-15 and have appeared in the 
examinations held in April/May 2015 but could not clear 50% papers of Part-I 
and Part-II examinations may also be provisionally allowed to join part-II and 
Part-III of the concerned courses by paying an additional fee of Rs. 500/- per 
deficient paper payable to the University at the time of admission subject to 
their clearing the remaining papers of Part-I and Part- II examinations in the 
permissible number of chances. 

3. Additional  fees  such  as  late  admission  fee,  late  examination  fee,  etc.,  
wherever applicable are required to be paid with the first instalment. 

4. Fee shall be charged separately for each Part of the course. For the Courses 
having more than one year duration, the candidates are required to submit fresh 
Admission Form & fee on promotion to next higher class every year. 

5. In case of revision of various fees etc. during the academic session, the students will 
have to pay the difference in fee structure, etc. 

6.  The Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe/Blind candidates belonging to Haryana State 
seeking admission to any course are entitled to full tuition fee concession. They 
shall pay the balance fee in two equal instalments (first at the time of admission and 
second as mentioned in Note No. 7 below), provided they attach SC/ST/Blind 
candidate certificates in original duly signed by the Ist Class Magistrate/SDM, 
alongwith attested copy of their Admission Forms. The blind candidate certificate 
only signed by the CMO will be accepted. 

  



7. Last date for payment of Second Instalment of fees for 
B.A./B.Com./B.I.M./B.C.A./ B.Lib.Sc./B.Ed./D.Lib. Sc./CCA/CCU/CCFD/CF is 
04.01.2016 and for Master Degree/Diploma and other courses, it is 02.02.2016 Late 
fee of Rs. 700/- will be levied on the candidates who fail to pay the second 
instalment in full or part thereof by the prescribed dates. The students who fail to pay 
the second instalment with late fee and   other balance dues, if  any, before the 
date of  termination of  the  theory examinations, will not be issued admit cards for 
the examinations. Such candidates will have no claim for refund/adjustment of fee 
already paid. 

8. Acknowledgement Card-II appended at the end of the Prospectus duly filled in 
by the candidates should be enclosed, with the payment of second instalment. 

9.       No separate intimation will be sent for payment of second instalment of fee. 
10. The candidates are required to pay the dues in time without waiting for any 

communication from the Directorate. 
 

Table-II BREAK –UP OF FEES PAYABLE 

_________________________________________________________________________________ 
ITEM CC in Urdu B.A-I/II/III 

PGDT (H/E) 

M.A.-I/II 

(Phil./Skt./ 

Panjabi 

B.Com-I/II/III PGDEE 

TUITION FEE 

BLDG. FUND 

DEV. FUND 

R.K.FUND 

OTHER FEES* 

1500 

  300 

  300 

  100 

  800 

2300 

  300 

  300 

  100 

1600 

2500 

  300 

  300 

  100 

1800 

2500 

  300 

  300 

  100 

1800 

3000 

  300 

  300 

  100 

2300 

Total 3000 4600 5000 5000 6000 

 

ITEM CCA/PGDEMM 

M.A-I/II (All others) 

M.Sc.-I/II(Math& 

Geog.) 

M.A.I/II  Edu D.Lib.Sc./B.Lib.Sc. 

M.Com.-I/II/ 

PGDJMC / 

MA (MC)-I/II 

M.Lib.Sc. LL.M. 

I/II 

TUITION FEE 

BLDG. FUND 

DEV. FUND 

R.K. FUND 

OTHER FEES* 

3500 

  300 

  300 

  100 

2800 

8000 

  300 

  300 

  100 

7300 

4500 

  300 

  300 

  100 

3800 

5000 

  300 

  300 

  100 

4300 

7000 

  300 

  300 

  100 

6300 

Total 7000 16000 9000 10000 14000 

 

ITEM BIM-II/III 

BCA-I/II/III 

 

M.A. (DSS)-II 

 

PGDCA  

M.Sc CS(SW)-I/II 

MCA-I/II/III 

B.Ed.*II MBA (2-Year)-I/II 

MBA (2-Year) 

(HM)-I/II 

TUITION FEE 

BLDG. FUND 

DEV. FUND 

R.K. FUND 

OTHER FEES* 

6500 

  300 

  300 

  100 

5800 

4000 

  300 

  300 

  100 

3300 

8000 

  300 

  300 

  100 

7300 

 12000 

     600 

     400 

     200 

 10800 

12500 

    600 

    400 

    200 

 11300 

Total 13000 8000 16000   24000  25000 

 



Note :-1.     *This includes Examination/Regn./Eligibility /Continuation /(Alumni Fee-Rs.100/-) 

etc. but exclusive of late admission or late exam. fees, etc. 

2.     Fees mentioned above are charged annually payable in two instalments. 

3. In case the candidature of any candidate is cancelled due to non-submission of 

attested copies of certificates of qualifying examinations or any other such 

documents, his/her candidature can be revived on submission of the required 

document with a revival fee of Rs. 500/- before the termination of examination in 

theory papers of the relevant course. 

4. If the result of qualifying Examination is declared after the submission of Admission 

Form, in that case usual late fee as is applicable at the time of submission of the 

certificate shall be charged. However, no revival fee will be charged in such cases. 

5. The  candidates  who  do  not  submit  the  Examination  Forms  alongwith  their 

Admission Forms or who seek admission after 11.12.2015 will be charged late 

examination fee as under: 

 

Undergraduate Courses 

(a)    12.12.2015 to 20.12.2015                                  Rs.   500.00 

(b)    21.12.2015 to 31.12.2015                                  Rs. 1000.00 

Postgraduate Courses 

 

(a)    12.12.2015 to 31.12.2015                                  Rs.   500.00 

 

 


