	CC in Urdu	B.A-I/II/III	M.AI/II	B.Com	PGDEE
		PGDT (H/E)	(Phil./Skt./	-1/11/111	
		()	Panjabi		
Ist Instalment	1500	2300	2500	2500	3000
IInd Instalment	1500	2300	2500	2500	3000
Total	3000	4600	5000	5000	6000
	CCA/PGDEMM	M.A. Edu.	D.Lib.Sc./B.Lib.Sc.	M.Lib.Sc.	LL.M.
	M.A-I/II(All others)		M.ComI/II		1/11
	(Except M.A. Edu.)		PGDJMC /MA (MC)-I/II		
	M.ScI/II (Math &				
	Geog.)				
Ist Instalment	3500	8000/-	4500	5000	7000
IInd Instalment	3500	8000/-	4500	5000	7000
Total	7000	16000	9000	10000	14000
	BIM-II/III	M.A. (DSS)-II	PGDCA	B.Ed.*II	MBA (2-Year)-I/II
	BCA-I/II/III		M.Sc CS(SW)-I/II		MBA (HM) (2-Year)
			MCA-I/II/III		1/11
Ist Instalment	6500	4000	8000	12000	12500
IInd Instalment	6500	4000	8000	12000	12500
Total	13000	8000	16000	24000	25000

Table-I FEES PAYABLE (PER ANNUM)

Note:-1. *Only for those students who are already enrolled with the Directorate during the session 2014-15 and have completed the Ist Year of B.Ed. successfully.

- 2. The students of courses having 2-years and 3-years duration enrolled with this Directorate for the session 2014-15 and have appeared in the examinations held in April/May 2015 but could not clear 50% papers of Part-I and Part-II examinations may also be provisionally allowed to join part-II and Part-III of the concerned courses by paying an additional fee of Rs. 500/- per deficient paper payable to the University at the time of admission subject to their clearing the remaining papers of Part-I and Part-II examinations in the permissible number of chances.
- 3. Additional fees such as late admission fee, late examination fee, etc., wherever applicable are required to be paid with the first instalment.
- 4. Fee shall be charged separately for each Part of the course. For the Courses having more than one year duration, the candidates are required to submit fresh Admission Form & fee on promotion to next higher class every year.
- 5. In case of revision of various fees etc. during the academic session, the students will have to pay the difference in fee structure, etc.
- 6. The Scheduled Caste/Scheduled Tribe/Blind candidates belonging to Haryana State seeking admission to any course are entitled to full tuition fee concession. They shall pay the balance fee in two equal instalments (first at the time of admission and second as mentioned in Note No. 7 below), provided they attach SC/ST/Blind candidate certificates in original duly signed by the Ist Class Magistrate/SDM, alongwith attested copy of their Admission Forms. The blind candidate certificate only signed by the CMO will be accepted.

- 7. Second Instalment Last date for payment of of fees for B.A./B.Com./B.I.M./B.C.A./ B.Lib.Sc./B.Ed./D.Lib. Sc./CCA/CCU/CCFD/CF is 04.01.2016 and for Master Degree/Diploma and other courses, it is 02.02.2016 Late fee of Rs. 700/- will be levied on the candidates who fail to pay the second instalment in full or part thereof by the prescribed dates. The students who fail to pay the second instalment with late fee and other balance dues, if any, before the date of termination of the theory examinations, will not be issued admit cards for the examinations. Such candidates will have no claim for refund/adjustment of fee already paid.
- 8. **Acknowledgement Card-II** appended at the end of the Prospectus duly filled in by the candidates should be enclosed, with the payment of second instalment.
- 9. No separate intimation will be sent for payment of second instalment of fee.
- 10. The candidates are required to pay the dues in time without waiting for any communication from the Directorate.

ITEM	CC in Urdu	B.A-I/II/III PGDT (H/E)	M.AI/II (Phil./Skt./ Domiati	B.Com-I/II/III	PGDEE
TUITION FEE	1500	2300	Panjabi 2500	2500	3000
BLDG. FUND	300	300	300	300	300
DEV. FUND	500	300	300	300	300
R.K.FUND	300	100	100	100	100
OTHER FEES*	100	1600	1800	1800	2300
	800				
Total	3000	4600	5000	5000	6000
ITEM	CCA/PGDEMM	M.A.I/II Edu	D.Lib.Sc./B.Lib.Sc.	M.Lib.Sc.	LL.M.
	M.A-I/II (All others))	M.ComI/II/		1/11
	M.ScI/II(Math&		PGDJMC /		
	Geog.)		MA (MC)-I/II		
TUITION FEE	3500	8000	4500	5000	7000
BLDG. FUND	300	300	300	300	300
DEV. FUND	300	300	300	300	300
R.K. FUND	100	100	100	100	100
OTHER FEES*	2800	7300	3800	4300	6300
Total	7000	16000	9000	10000	14000
ITEM	BIM-II/III	M.A. (DSS)-II	PGDCA	B.Ed.*II	MBA (2-Year)-I/II
	BCA-I/II/III		M.Sc CS(SW)-I/II		MBA (2-Year)
			MCA-I/II/III		(HM)-I/II
TUITION FEE	6500	4000	8000	12000	12500
BLDG. FUND	300	300	300	600	600
DEV. FUND	300	300	300	400	400
R.K. FUND	100	100	100	200	200
OTHER FEES*	5800	3300	7300	10800	11300
Total	13000	8000	16000	24000	25000

Table-II BREAK – UP OF FEES PAYABLE

- **Note :-1**. *This includes Examination/Regn./Eligibility /Continuation /(Alumni Fee-Rs.100/-) etc. but exclusive of late admission or late exam. fees, etc.
 - 2. Fees mentioned above are charged annually payable in two instalments.
 - 3. In case the candidature of any candidate is cancelled due to non-submission of attested copies of certificates of qualifying examinations or any other such documents, his/her candidature can be revived on submission of the required document with a revival fee of Rs. 500/- before the termination of examination in theory papers of the relevant course.
 - 4. If the result of qualifying Examination is declared after the submission of Admission Form, in that case usual late fee as is applicable at the time of submission of the certificate shall be charged. However, no revival fee will be charged in such cases.
 - 5. The candidates who do not submit the Examination Forms alongwith their Admission Forms or who seek admission after **11.12.2015** will be charged **late examination fee** as under:

Undergraduate Courses

(a)	12.12.2015 to 20.12.2015	Rs.	500.00
(b)	21.12.2015 to 31.12.2015	Rs.	1000.00

Postgraduate Courses

(a) 12.12.2015 to 31.12.2015 Rs. 500.00